
  

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

 
Fo

r t
he

 N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tri

ct
 o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

** E-filed October 21, 2010 ** 

 

 

 

 

 

NOT FOR CITATION 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

EMILY MORA, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
  
  Defendant. 
____________________________________/

 No. C10-01737 HRL 
 
ORDER (1) VACATING FURTHER 
CASE MANGEMENT CONFERENCE 
AND (2) SETTING SHOW CAUSE 
HEARING RE: SETTLEMENT 
 
[Re: Docket No. 17] 
 

 
 

On September 24, 2010, the Court entered the parties’ stipulation and agreement of 

compromise and settlement.  (Docket No. 17.)  In light of this agreement, the Further Case 

Management Conference, currently set for October 26, 2010, is VACATED.  On or before March 

1, 2011, plaintiff shall file a voluntary dismissal pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a).  If a dismissal is 

not filed by this date, plaintiff shall appear in Courtroom 2, 5th Floor of the United States District 

Court, 280 South First Street, San Jose, CA 95113 on March 8, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. and show cause, 

if any, why the case should not be dismissed.  If a voluntary dismissal is filed as ordered, the Order 

to Show Cause hearing will be automatically vacated. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: October 21, 2010 

HOWARD R. LLOYD 
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

Mora v. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA et al Doc. 18

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2010cv01737/226709/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2010cv01737/226709/18/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

2 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

 
Fo

r t
he

 N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tri

ct
 o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

C10-01737 HRL Notice will be electronically mailed to: 

Gordon John Finwall      Gordon@Finwalllaw.com, finwall@sbcglobal.net  
James A. Scharf       james.scharf@usdoj.gov, mimi.lam@usdoj.gov 
 

 
Counsel are responsible for distributing copies of this document to co-counsel who have not 
registered for e-filing under the court’s CM/ECF program. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


