1		** E-filed October 21, 2010 **
2		
3		
5		
6		
7	NOT FOR CITATION	
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
11	EMILY MORA,	No. C10-01737 HRL
12	Plaintiff,	ORDER (1) VACATING FURTHER
13	v.	CASE MANGEMENT CONFERENCE AND (2) SETTING SHOW CAUSE HEARING RE: SETTLEMENT
14	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	[Re: Docket No. 17]
15	Defendant.	[Re. Docket No. 17]
16		
17	On September 24, 2010, the Court entered the parties' stipulation and agreement of	
18	compromise and settlement. (Docket No. 17.) In light of this agreement, the Further Case	
19	Management Conference, currently set for October 26, 2010, is VACATED. On or before March	
20	1, 2011 , plaintiff shall file a voluntary dismissal pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a). If a dismissal is	
21	not filed by this date, plaintiff shall appear in Courtroom 2, 5th Floor of the United States District	
22	Court, 280 South First Street, San Jose, CA 95113 on March 8, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. and show cause.	
23	if any, why the case should not be dismissed. If a voluntary dismissal is filed as ordered, the Order	
24	to Show Cause hearing will be automatically vacated.	
25	IT IS SO ORDERED. Dated: October 21, 2010 HOWARD R. LLCYD UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE	
26		
27		
28		

C10-01737 HRL Notice will be electronically mailed to: Gordon@Finwalllaw.com, finwall@sbcglobal.net james.scharf@usdoj.gov, mimi.lam@usdoj.gov Gordon John Finwall James A. Scharf Counsel are responsible for distributing copies of this document to co-counsel who have not registered for e-filing under the court's CM/ECF program.